

## HOWRAH MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

4, MAHATMA GANDHI ROAD, HOWRAH – 711 101 Tel: (+91-33) 2638-3211-13; Fax: (+91-33) 2641-2613

I. T. Department

No. 008/IT/HOD/22-23

## NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION

Sealed Quotation are invited by HOD-IT, Howrah Municipal Corporation from reputed resourceful and bonafide Suppliers / Agencies having experience in the supply of various types of Web Camera, Speaker, Head Phone & others along with non-returnable copies of PAN, GST, PT & IT signed by the applicant with the seal of the company/firm. Further details in this connection may be obtained from the office of the I. T. Department, Howrah Municipal Corporation, Annex Building ( $4^{\rm th}$  Floor) during any working days. Tenders in sealed cover to be submitted at the I. T. Department, HMC on/before 18.06.2022 at 3.00PM. The item details are mentioned below-

#	Item	Configurations	Qty.
1	Web Camera with built in Microphone	Interface USB Image sensor CMOS lens minimum 5P high quality lens. Video resolution minimum 1280 x 720 (24 fps). Minimum cable length 1.58 meter. OEM Warranty.	10 Nos.
2	Speaker 2.0	Power Connectivity USB Line input 3.5mm jack OEM Warranty.	10 Nos.
3	External Hard Disk Drive	2TB External HDD with USB 3.0	2 Nos.

Corporation reserve the right to accept or reject any or all offers or part thereof without assigning any reasons whatsoever.

HOD (IT)
Howrah Municipal Corporation

Dated: 10-06-2022

Date: 10-06-2022

Memo No. 008/1-8/ /IT/HOD/22-23

Copy Forwarded to:

- 1. Commissioner, HMC.
- 2. Dy. Commissioner II, HMC.
- 3. Controller of finance, HMC.
- 4. Chief Auditor, HMC.
- 5. Resident Audit Officer, HMC.
- 6. Notice Board, HMC Central Office.
- 7. HMC Website.
- 8. Office Copy.

HOD (IT)
Howrah Municipal Corporation